

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

[CC 4266/2007]

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2006 in LA Appln. Nos.177/2006 to 181/2006, 199/2006 to 207/2006, 303/2006 to 311/2006, 313/2006 to 318/2006 & 351/2006 to 353/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.No.1 - Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing & refiling SLP]

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter may be placed after summer vacation.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master