

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
[CC 4266/2007]

[From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2006 in LAAP Nos.177/2006 (Arising out of LA Appln.Nos.177-181); 199 in 199-207; 303 in 303-311; 313 in 313-314; 315 in 315-318/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.No.1 appln(s) for c/delay in filing & refiling SLP]

Date: 13/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Monga, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned to the last week of September 2007.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master