

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2 0 0 7

CC 55 8 8 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 25/ 0 5 / 2 0 0 6 in LAA No. 35 1 / 2 0 0 6 & LAA No. 35 2 / 2 0 0 6 & LAA No. 35 3 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COURT OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

UNION OF INDI A TH. LAND ACQ. COL L E C T O R

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

V E D P R A K A S H & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SL P ,c/delay in re-filing SL P and office report)

WI T H S.L. P .(C)...CC NO. 57 8 9 - 57 9 2 of 20 0 7

With IA 1- 4 (c/delay in filing SL P , c/delay in re-filing SL P and office report)

S.L. P .(C)...CC NO. 59 8 0- 59 8 4 of 20 0 7

(With office report)

S.L. P .(C)...CC NO. 59 9 1 of 20 0 7

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SL P , c/delay in re-filing SL P and

Date: 13/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E TARU N CHAT T E R J E E

HON' B L E MR. JUS T IC E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachan a Srivast av a,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the applications for condonation of delay.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of t

he

impugned judgment of the High Court subject to the condition that the petitioner shall deposit the entire amount in the High Court within two months from today, which amount shall be kept by the High Court in a short term fixed deposit, initially for a period of three months to be renewed from time to time until further orders. The amount shall not be permitted to be withdrawn till it is so ordered by this Court.

(A.D. Shar m a) (Phoolan W ati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master