

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).11843-11845/2007

UNION OF INDIA TH. LAND ACQ. COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling
SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11847-11850 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11851-11855 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11858-11866 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22790-22795 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22796-22804 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6938 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 20/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd. Noorullah, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar ,Adv

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Farnandes, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jariusal, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Item No.42

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.11843-11845/2007

The learned counsel for respondent No.4 submitted

that fresh vakalatnama after obtaining 'No Objection Certificate'

from the previous counsel has been filed on 19.8.2009.

Registry to verify and update the name of the learned

counsel for respondent No.4 in the records.

SLP(C) No.6938/2008

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent No.3 submitted that vakalatnama has been filed only on 19.8.2009.

Registry to verify.

Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks.

Remaining files not received.

List again on 6.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd