

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11843-11845/2007

UNION OF INDIA TH. LAND ACQ. COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 11847-11850 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 11851-11855 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 11858-11866 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 22790-22795 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 22796-22804 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6938 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 06/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Preetam Shah, Adv.  
Dr. R.N. Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Item No.32

-2-

Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Pernanandes, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Jasriwal, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.11843-11845/2007

The learned counsel for respondent No.4 to file 'NO Objection Certificate' from the previous counsel within two weeks.

Service is complete on rest of the respondents.

SLP(C) Nos.11847-11850, 11851-11855 and 11858-11866/2007  
SLP(C) Nos.22790-22795/2007 and SLP(C) Nos.22796-22804/2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No.6938/2008

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

List the incomplete matters on 20.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd