

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11843-11845/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2006 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LAA Nos. 351-353/2006

UNION OF INDIA TH. LAND ACQ. COLLECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11847-11850 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay  
SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

in refiling

SLP(C) NO. 11851-11855 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11858-11866 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay  
SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

in refiling

SLP(C) NO. 22790-22795 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay  
SLP)

in refiling

SLP(C) NO. 22796-22804 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay  
SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

in refiling

SLP(C) NO. 6938 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 22/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

in SLP(C) NOS. Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
22790-22795 of 2007

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

2

SLP(C) No. 11843-845/2007

For R-4 in SLP(C) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Nos. 11843-45/2007 Mr. T. Tsering, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For R-4 in SLP(C) Mr. K. Datta, Adv.  
6938/2008 Mr. H. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned  
counsel for respondent No. 4 in SLP(C) Nos. 11843-  
11845/2007, three weeks' time is granted to the  
respondents for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if  
any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter. List  
thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master