

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11843-11845/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2006 in LAA No. 351/2006 & LAA No. 352/2006 & LAA No. 353/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA TH. LAND ACQ. COLLECTOR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 11847-11850 of 2007  
(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11851-11855 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 11858-11866 of 2007  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22790-22795 of 2007  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 22796-22804 of 2007  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SKLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6938 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 05/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.S.Maan, Adv.  
Mr. Jayaprakash, Adv.  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar ,Adv  
Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Tenzing Tsering, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

In SLP 11851-55/07 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Jariwal, Adv.for  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

In SLP 6938/2008

Mr. K.Datta, Adv.  
Mr. Diggaj Pathak, Adv.for  
Mr. P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

We find no merit in the special leave petitions.

The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly,  
dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master